associate degree teachers, 83% of associate degree family home-based professionals, 
74% of bachelor’s degree directors/owners and 75% of bachelor’s degree teachers with 
an overall response rate of 82%. Not all respondents answered all questions but all 
surveys that were used in the evaluation were substantially complete. 
  One hundred forty-one (141) sponsors of TEACH scholarship recipients 
completed an online or phone survey representing a response rate of 71%. These sponsors 
represented a combined total of 370 recipient teachers. The sponsors surveyed worked at 
a variety of types of centers.

[...]

Ability to access TEACH Specialist 98% 

Ability to get charge approvals 96% 
Ability to submit documentation 94% 

Ability to access college coursework 99% 
Ability to register for courses 98% 

Recipient Sponsors’ Evaluation of TEACH Early Childhood® 
  One hundred forty-one (141) sponsoring administrators representing 370 
recipients responded to the online survey. The majority (60%) of sponsors reported that 
their programs have sponsored TEACH recipients for eight years or more.  With an 
additional 17% of programs sponsoring recipients for between five and eight years.